SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD
PUBLIC BOARD MEETING

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

SUBJECT:

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT

November 16, 2020

4075 A-X

Approval of New/Revised Curricula

The Board is being asked to adopt the following new and

Revised curricula:

Resolution Number
4075A
4075B
4075C
4075D
4075E
4075F
4075G
4075H
40751
4075]
4075K

4075L
4075M
4075N
40750
4075P

New/Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised

Revised
Revised
Revised
Revised

Revised

Department
Math/Science K-8
Math/Science K-8
Math/Science K-8
Math/Science K-8
Math/Science K-8
Math/Science K-8
Math/Science K-8
Math/Science K-8
World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12

World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12

Subject
Kindergarten Math
Grade 1 Math
Grade 4 Math
Grade 5 Math
Kindergarten Science
Grade 1 Science
Grade 4 Science
Grade 5 Science
AP French Language & Culture
AP Italian Language & Culture

Teaching Foreign Languages to
Elementary Students (FLES)

ELL K-5 Newcomer
Grade 6 Spanish
Grade 7 Spanish
Grade 8 Spanish

Italian 2/2HN




4075Q
4075R
4075S
4075T
4075U
4075V

4075W
4075X

Revised

Revised

Revised
New
New

New

New

New

World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12
World Languages/ELL K-12
English Language Arts K-12
English Language Arts K-12

English Language Arts K-12
English Language Arts K-12

Grade 9 Mandarin 1
Mandarin 1

Spanish 1

ESL Grade 6-12 Newcomer
Grade 6 Poetry New Unit

Grade 6 Social Issues Book
Clubs Unit

Grade 7 Poetry Unit

Personal Narrative: Crafting
Powerful Life Stories

Background Information

These new/Revised curricula are presented to the Board for implementation for the 2020 -2021 school

year.



